Town of Milford
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

NOTICE OF HEARING

Town Hall

I Union Square

Milford, NH 03055-4240
(603) 249-0620

Fax (603) 673-2273
www.milford.nh.gov

TDD Access:

Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Notice is hereby given for a Public Hea:rmg to be held on September 20, 2012 at 7: 00 PM in
the Board of Selectmen’s Meetmg Room.

The applicants, Kim and Steve Roberge, along with the owner; Dudley Family Trust, of 388
Nashua St, Map 31, Lot 12, in the Residence “A” district, are requesting a Special Exception

from Article V, Sectlon 5.04.2:A.15, in accordance with Article X, Section 10.02.7, for an
office in the Residence “A” district.

Case #2012-16 .

Dated: September 7, 2012

Kevin J ohns%n Chairman .

Owner/authorized representative must attend hearing; abuiters requested to attend.
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Town of Milford
Zoning Board of Adjustment
Application for Special Exception

Name of Applicant: Jm 5 Sveve QUBCQ.OC! stove Doy Phone #: || KGR
o~
Address: PO Boy. 1o MarkVernod NH 02057
Owner: DunLeY €hmily —TRMIT

(If same as applicant, write “Same”)

Owner’s Address: & Cgr\f.\r\'\' Nve moN+ \IGQNQN\J i |0 L—l 0309 7

(If same as applicant, write “Same”)

Property Location: 3 8’? |\&P\S [AATN 5 .g‘ﬁUETE’\‘ Map __\3_1_ Lot _l..a_~_

(Number and Street)

Description of property: S\r\e\\{, —Qu_w\\\u\ R 2.81 ebu\;\' \(L_,\
—'d \)
wr%«)\o\ru | oA G-pp R 120 ¥ &5
o db ocrE

(Lot dimension, total arca, present usc)

This application is not considered acceptable unless all required statements have been made and all
sections completed. Additional information may be supplied on separate sheets if necessary.

Fees: $75.00 per case plus abutter fees, including owner and representative (if applicable).
Town of Milford New Hampshire

One Union Square - Milford, NH 03055 - Phone (603) 249-0620 - Fax (603) 673-2273
- www.milford.nh.gov




7 Sectlon 1 - APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
ASpecial Exception, as specified in Articlé g Section B, 03, & R 'o the Zoning Ordinance,

is requested to permit:

an oBPE W accondance Wt Sechgn 0.0 OWRco

w Be vesadance. Bard R Dideads (ao\\\ Dedcle X

Explain how the proposal meets the Special Exception criteria as specified in Article X, Section 10.02.1 of
the Zoning Ordinance:

A. The proposed use is similar to those permitted in the district because:
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c\?vws o(‘oonx-‘m-

B. The specific site is an appropriate location for the proposed use because:
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C. The use as developed will not adversely affect the adjacent area because:
et propeahes o o mp of CommenciaQ ond mubh famly
regdantie ]l end B use wendd be Verw Simdar. 4o those ) i~

e orea

D. There will be no nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians because:
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E. Adequate appropriate facilities will be provided for the proper operation of the proposed use because:
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Section 2 - ABUTTERS

See attached sheet.

Section 3 - ATTACHMENTS

A. A plan of the prdperty and all buildings, drawn to scale, is required.

B. A Building Permit Application as needed (to be determined by the building official.)

C. Additional explanations, justification, abutters’ statements, letters, etc.

Section 4 - REPRESENTATION '

3

Owner(s) authorization for the applicant or other agent to represent the owner at the proceedings:

Vi grere  Ropeecs

Print the name of the person or party representing the owner(s)

The applicant or agent, as stated hereon, has authorization from the property owner to submit this Zoning
Board of Adjustment application and to represent the property owner on matters relative to said process.

T2\ Teuslay, 8/ A1)T
Owner’s Signature -~ .- - —~ - . . - - [ Date

Section 5 - SIGNATURES
Signature of Applisanf _ m QU Date
Signature of Owner Date

Signature of Zoning Official W ~ Date
St becippat O
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For office use only

Code Enforcement Officer’s decision and comments:
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Revised 11/25/2011




ABUTTER LIST

Abutter — Any person whose property is located in New Hampshire and adjoins or is directly across the street, stream, or active railroad property
from the land under consideration by the local land use board. The term “abutter” shall also include the owner and the applicant.

Map | Lot Property Owner Mailing Address Town State | Zip Code
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%

by tter listing reflects the most current assessing records and the Milford Zoning Board of Ailj;]nent/s released from any responsibility for inaccurate information
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l.Date Map & Lot
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Town of Milford |  arictex

Administrative

Zoning Ordinancel  Relief

10.02.7 OFFICE IN THE RESIDENCE A AND B DISTRICTS (2011)

A. In all cases involving offices in the Residence A and Residence B districts, the following shalt be
minimum performance standards for approval by the Zoning Board of Adjustment:

1.

The specific site of the proposed office use will be located in an existing building that is an
appropriate location for the proposed use;

The use as proposed will not adversely affect adjacent areas;

There will be no nuisance, such as but not limited to; noise, odor, hours of operation, traffic,
deliveries and lighting;

There will be no outside storage; and

The use shall require site plan approval by the Planning Board, subsequent to Zoning Board
approval. '

Page 239 of 256
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Milford, NH
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